967 543 6004 YKHC Facilities 1m:32:31am.  04-22-2008 4/5

Denali Commission Quarterly . "
Project Narrative and funds Disbursement Request i&- q)—b/ d@b&
Project N ASHNA CAT SCAN K%M . / C)
roject Name: 4‘ {a gl j 3
Agency: Denali Commission g/l)( f Li—

Reporting Period: 01/1/2008 thru 03/31/2008
Grant No.: ASHNA Grant No.: 316-07 Amount of Funds Requested: $46,756.04 4.((,4[
,&%%\)
1 What is the status of the project; include portions completed? }L /&{
63% received and paid 63 C \
The room has been remodeled and abatement of the floor has taken place. Walls have been K}Jq P
framed in and the crew is installing the lead sheets. )

2 Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?
Yes, the project is on schedule.

3 [s the projcet on budget; if not how will this be dealt with?
The project is on budget.

4 Other comments/problems and solutions:
None at this time.

Form 642



907 543 6004 YKHC Facilities 11:32:46a.m. 04-22-2008 515

Yukon Kuskokwim Delta Regional Hospital

CT Scan Project
Milestone Schedule
1/1/2008  thru 3/31/2008
Days From
Contract

Task Duration Award
AJE Work Finalized 0|Complete
Order CT Equipment 5 5
Began Construction on Site 5 5
Construction

Asbestos Abatement 7 12

Demolition 5 17

Mrchanical Rough-in 10 27

Electrical Rough-In 10 37

Install Lead/Sheetrock 10 47

Mud/Tape/Paint 14 61

Ceiling Grid 2 63

Flooring & Tile Work 10 73

Finish Electrical 7 80

Finish Mechanical 5 85

Furniture 3 88

Equipment Installation/Start-Up 2 90

Inspection 1 91

Punchlist Compietion 14 105
Project Closeout 15 120




907?43 6004 YKHC Facilities 11:31:52a.m. 04-22-2008 2/5

Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Form 641{A)
Project Name: ASHNA CAT SCAN
Agency: Denali Commission
Reporting Period: 01/01/08 thru 03/31/08

Grant No.: ASHNA Grant No.: 316-07
Please include the following information:
(Use additional pages as necessary)

Budget Information:

1 Total project budget-Denali Commission and other funds combined:

Accum,
Expenses Remainder
YKHC(Design) 60,000.00 60,000.00 - . .
BCS 40,000,00 : 4000000 Nwn P )L., g
MIRA-Indian Health Service 170,000.00 - 170,000.00 ’ L& 3‘ S
ASHNA (equipment) 408,043.00 256,432.44 151,610.56 a 1 ! L"%
YK Boardmembers 3.150.00 9,315.43 (6,165.43) ny
Rsmuson{equipment) 500,000.00 55,000.00  445,000.00 I SP'Q; Y
1,181,193.00 380,747.87  800,445.13 AN
e e ——
2 Total project expenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: 256,432.44
90,39 A%
3 The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $408,043.00
4 The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: 256,432.44
5 The percentage of expenditures to the total budget: 63%

6 Project Performace Analysis {(Use PPA form attached):

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction:

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services 1 Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



_ 90’74543 6004 YKHC Facilities 11:32:13a.m. 04-22-2008 3/5

Attachment G

Denali Commission
Project Performance Analysis {(PPA)} Form 641B

Project Name: ASHNA CAT SCAN
Agency: ASHNA

Reporting Period: 01/1/2008 thru 03/31/2008

Grant No.: ASHNA Grant No.: 316-07

' . [completion {Pedormed
ASHNA (equipment) 408,043.00F 256,432.44 63%|Ordering Medical Equipment
Totals 408,043.00] 256,432 .44 63%

DY s /24 /¥4

Signature Date

Patricia Fitka, Construction Finance Manager
Print Name and Title

Form 6418

Department of Health and Social Services 2 Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Paettet(”

31 \o—
Denali Commission Quarterly Q’C)

Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request l {SA(‘ Qt

Project Name: Bartlelt - Chemo / Infusion Remodel

Agency: Bartleltt Regional Hospital

Reporting Period: January through March 2008

Grant No.: 316-07C Amount of Funds Requested: $102,537.20 /V%

1.

“%
What is the status of the project; include portions completed? 7‘/ Q\S/@ A,
This project is 65% complete. Demolition of portions of the old hospital admitting and
radiology departments, which moved to the new addition, is complete. Construction
continues on the plumbing, electrical, and HVAC (heating, ventilation, air conditioning)
systems. Pictures show the significant progress of these systems above the ceiling. 100% of
the walls are framed with work progressing nicely on dry wall and taping. Flooring material
is available and awaiting final preparation and completion of other work before installation.
Casework is being shipped. Ceilings are being installed. Door hardware is being installed.

Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?

No, it’s slipping a bit. The project schedule has been adjusted to reflect delays for cabinet
completion. Also, other project work — Medical / Surgical patient room remodel —is slipping
for the same reason and due to a failure of some sub-flooring material.

Schedule
Chemo / Infusion interior completion Jun 2008
Temporary move of PT in Chemo / Infusion space July 2008

Move PT into their new space and Chemo / Infusion into permanent space ~ Nov 2008

Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?
Yes, project is on budget

Other comments/problems and solutions:

The initial design of the project was some time ago, a number of things / needs have changed
in response to changing needs. A slight reconfiguration of the Sleep Study area of the
Chemo/Infusion Construction Suite was necessary to provide adequate space for the Sleep
Study program. The construction plans were modified to remove a wall between the Sleep
Study and one of the offices. Other changes have been made in other areas to house offices
and services displaced by adding space for sleep lab.



Bartlett Regional Hospital - Chemo / Infusion Remodel
Denali Commission Quarterly Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request
January through March 2008

We still plan to move Physical Therapy into the new Chemo/Infusion space in order to
accomplish the balance of the remodel/expansion of our Physical Therapy Department Once
the PT area is completed, Chemo/Infusion will move from its current location in the Medical
Arts Building, located adjacent to the hospital, to its new permanent location.

The Chemo/Infusion remodel/expansion is part of our hospital-wide remodel, Project 2005-
Phase 2. Payments to Coogan Construction, the general contractor, include the
Chemo/Infusion remodel/expansion. Reimbursement for this reporting period is

$ 102,537.20 based on 65% project completion.

Form 642



Chemo/Infusion Construction | T pril 11, 2008

Bartlett Regional Hospital
3% quarter report
Chemo/Infusion remodel



Ceilings in Chemo/Infusion April 11, 2008

Bartlett Regional Hospital
3™ quarter report
Chemo/Infusion remodel



L0'v/2'G99°0L$

02'80.'0€Z$ 06'SrZ'cees 06'672'¢££$ %0°S9 L0'v22'G99'01$

0Z/£5°201% 18°€12'8YLES LL'EL6118% Gl

G1'€/6'109% vl
G0'9€8°09/$ €l
00908'v71L2$ Zl
0S'Sh.'86.% L1 80-1e|\

0€'¥£9'6Z %0'SY 1ZLLLL2S'ES 99°0vL‘c0L'L$ 0l
Zy'S9€'920°L$ 6
61°G09°16E1LS ] 10-98@

0v'#,0°502$ /8'88€'966°€$ 10°211°855$ J 10-dog
9£'69£'¢8/$ 9 10-dosg
0S°118'vZ8% ) ,0-des
00'166'065$ 2 10-des
00'¥8¥'999% 3 10-deg
00'911°652% Z 10-deg
00'005°20£$ | 10-dag
(ueboo) 0] JWAL)

quisy |ejol [ pred ajed@| quiey o) jwy| plemy jo 9 uolaye|dwo)|  aAneInwWN)) 5002 loid 6002 yo0load #| pua nd
paseg junowy °%
- owayn

(uonaidwod 1aefoid 9,0} 40} pieme Juesd JO JuswesINquIsl %0} Xa) "1osfoid uoisnjujjowsys ay) jo pajejdwos abejuasiad o)
Buipioooe pieme juedb Jo abejusolad uo paseq si Juswasinquiial pue osfoud Jabie| sy} uIyIm papnjoul si [apowal Adesay | uoisnjuj/oways sy
"1o0loud apim-lendsoy G2€ v 02$ B ‘1opoway 00z 199(0id JO) Sle S92I0AU| :@)ON

ov LIy Lov$ uone|dwio) Jaly Jjun SlgelieAy Juy
09'892°16$ Buiioday [eul4 [3UN PRYYIA %01
00'989°216$ Buipung jueis
00°2.£'620°'L$ 1ebpng j08l0id [ElOL 8je( o} sesuadxy

uoisuedxg/jepoway Adesay] uoisnjujjoways - YHNHSY/UOISSILUWOY ljeuaq
[eydsoH |euoibay] Pojeg




04/10/2008 10:23 FAX 1 907 772 3085 PETERSBURG MEDICAL CTR @oo2

Attachment G ‘PQAKQV JLD\)Y

Denali Commission

Quarterly F'roject Financial Report M q-}v‘ é@)X

Form 641(A)

Project Name: ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM

Agency: Petersburg Medical Center

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008 to March 31, 2008

Grant No.; ASHNHA Grant No. 316-07

Please include the following information: EF @ N —

(Use additional pages as necessary)
Budget Information:
1.

2.

5.

6.

The total project budget—Denali Commission and other funds combined: $144,508
The total project expenditures as of the: end of the most recent quarter: 0
The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $72,254

The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: 0

The percentage of expenditures to the rotal budget: 0

Project Performance Analysis (Use PPA Form attached): N/A

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction: N/A

Form 641A

Department of Iealth and Social Services (0] Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



04/10/2008 10:24 FAX 1 907 772 3085 PETERSBURG MEDICAL CTR &oo3
Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORD SYSTEM
Agency: Petersburg Medical Center

Reporting Period: October 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007

Grant No.: 316-07

EMR $144.508 |0 T Not yet.

$144,508

e AL 4/10/08

Signature Date

Jan Baird, CFO
Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services ) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



04/10/2008 10:24 FAX 1 807 772 3085 PETERSBURG MEDICAL CTR doo4

Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Project Name: ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS

Agency: Petersburg Medical Center

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008 to March 31, 2008

Grant No.: 316-07 Amount of Funds Requested: 0

1. What is the status of the project; include portions completed? The facility is now
exploring options with regard to EMR systems through other Vendors.

)

Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with? N/A

3. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with? N/A

4. Other comments/problems and solutions: None at this time.

Form 642



Ketchikan
2lo~-0%E
Denali Commission Quarterly /Lﬁ (\?Ch/' A0 (

Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Revised 4-15-08

Project Name: C-Arm Equipment Replacement Purchase
Agency: Ketchikan General Hospital / PeaceHealth Southeast Alaska Region
Reporting Period: January 1, 2008, through March 31, 2008

Grant No.: 316-07E Amount of Funds Requested: $47,618.60 N“’r\ D / ﬁ

Ha<lIR 45‘7(& I\O }g Ap0

1. What is the status of the project; include portions completed? (¥ 63/ ) E?LV

Purchase order for replacement equipment was signed in an amount of $120,237.20,
including a trade-in value for the existing C-Arm equipment. In November 2007,
OEC, the selected vendor, informed KGH that the FDA had placed a manufacturing
hold on their company and on the production of the C-Arm machines. At that time,
OEC stated that they anticipated having the situation rectified shortly and committed
to delivery schedule in the first quarter of 2008 with an operational date by April 30,
2008.

In February 2008 OEC was still under FDA manufacturing hold and could not
provide KGH with a guaranteed time schedule for release of the hold or delivery of
the equipment. Therefore, KGH terminated the purchase agreement with OEC and
secured a comparable purchase agreement with Phillips for the same equipment in
specifications and price, but excluding a trade-in agreement for the old equipment.
Phillips guaranteed a delivery date in March 2008 with anticipated operational date
by the end of April 2008.

The C-Arm equipment was delivered and staff training was completed in March
2008. KGH issued a check for the purchase of the equipment (see Attachment A for
the final invoice and Attachment B for the check issued by KGH for payment in full).
The Denali Commission Plaque has been installed and the project is now complete
(see Attachment C for photographs of the new C-Arm equipment and of the Denali
Commission Funding Plaque).

Subsequently, KGH was able to secure a buyer for the old C-Arm equipment and has
sold this machine to Brooks Medical at a price of $25,000.

2. Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?

The project is on schedule and is now fully complete.

Form 642



3. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?

The project came in under budget. Upon completion of the final bid and the signed
purchase order with OEC (the original vendor), the total project budget was reduced
from $159,758 to $120,237 20, reducing the Denali Commission’s 50% share from
$79,879 to $60,118.60; a difference of $19,760.40.

When OEC was placed under manufacturing hold by the Federal Government and
could not commit to a delivery date, KGH terminated its contract with OEC and
signed a purchase order agreement with Phillips. Phillips did not require KGH to
trade-in the old C-Arm equipment as part of its purchase order agreement. After
successful installation and ensuring that the new C-arm was fully operational, KGH
secured a buyer for the old C-Arm machine. The old equipment was sold for
$25,000, thereby further reducing the overall project cost and the Denali
Commission’s share by $12,500 to a final Denali Commission share cost match of
$47,618.60.

4. Other comments/problems and solutions:

There are no additional problems to report.

Form 642



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report
Form 641(A)

Revised 4-15-08

Project Name: C-Arm Equipment Purchase

Agency: Ketchikan General Hospital / PeaceHealth Southeast Alaska Region

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008, to March 31, 2008

Grant No.: ASHNHA Grant No. 316-07E

Please include the following information:
(Use additional pages as necessary)

Budget Information:

1.

5.

6.

The total project budget—Denali Commission and other funds combined: The original total
project budget was $159,758 (as stated in the Phase I and II Applications and as awarded by
Denali Commission).

Upon completion of the final bid and purchase order, the total project budget was reduced
from $159,758 to $120,237.20. The final project cost was then further reduced by $25,000
with the re-sale of the old C-Arm equipment.

The total project expenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: $0

The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $79,879 was
committed toward this project as stated in the Phase I and IT Applications and as awarded by
the Denali Commission.

Upon completion of the final bid and the signed purchase order, the total project budget was
reduced from $159,758 to $120,237.20, thereby reducing the Denali Commission portion to
$60,118.60. With successful re-sale of the old C-Arm machine for $25,000, the Denali
Commission share was further reduced by $12,500 resulting in a final cost share match of
$47,618.60.

The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: $0 to date

The percentage of expenditures to the total budget: 0% to date

Project Performance Analysis (Use PPA Form attached):

Project Schedule:

Department of Health and Social Services ¢y Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Attachment G

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction:

o Replacement C-Arm machine was delivered, installed and staff fully trained in March
2008.

o The Replacement C-Arm was put into operation in March 2008.
e The Denali Commission Funding Plaque was put in place.
e The old C-Arm equipment was sold in March 2008.
e The project was completed in March 2008.
Form 641A
Department of Health and Social Services 2) Last Updated 9/29/03

Facilities Section



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: C-Arm Equipment Replacement
Agency: Ketchikan General Hospital / PeaceHealth Southeast Alaska Region
Reporting Period: January 1, 2008, through March 31, 2008

Grant No.: 316-07E

Line Items: Approved | Actual Scheduled | Actual Work
: Budget: Cost: Completion | Performed:
N Date: o
Purchase replacement C-Arm | $159,758 $95,237.20 | March 31, Replacement C-Arm is
Equipment 2008 installed and operational.

Denali Commission Funding
Plaque in place. Old C-Arm
sold. Project is complete.

Totals: | $159,758 $95,237.20

April 15, 2008

Karen Wolfred
Signature Date

Karen Wolfred, Project Officer

Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services 3) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Revised 4-15-08
Attachment A
Invoice
APR-10-2006 @7:49 FROM: T0: 190 72R88S1 1 1
APR-0S-200B(¥ED) 11:27  KGH PATIENT ACCOUNTS (FAX)307 228 B360 P. D03/0D4
et .
N e N Taveee anic e "~ Tavoke Nombar
PHILIPS Final knvoice 03-08-2008 K 91140405
) ' Due date Prxcinse Oris
03-03-2008 l—t8665 (oG P\
.mm th mmm:du Tersms of payment ‘ T
Aa ! W Do 6n rocaiptof invose 6600029408
ell.WA 980212431 FEDERAL TAX I0# 13-329115 Contract Amennt
12023720
Billte 9428903 Shipto 94228203
Ancation: Accounts Paysble
KETCHIKAN GENERAL HOSFITAL KETCHIKAN GENZRAL BOSPITAL
310N St 3100 N Tongou 2
AR 99901 AR 59501
URFIED STATSS UNITED STATES
d -o¥
-?;’2-
] ) .
-._,/I‘ W\ S HEMIT TO ACH/ZFT IETRUCTIONS
THILIPES MEDICAL SYSTEMS N.A CO. BANK, OF AMERICA
,‘. 20 Bex 100355 N CATEWAY BLVD.
O‘k [4 ATLANTAGA 30384028 CONGORD, CA 9420
ABAS LLIB00-2
ACCT#3TTsRD
: . Reminiance it 426451-3856
Vor Tavolce Iaquires Please onactz PAMELA CAMFBELY. | Customer Contace:
425482:835¢  { PAMELAJ.CAMPBELLGPHILIPS.COM
Assoant Mazugen: BANKE, BRYSON Bagio: 619 | Tenefdsivey  FOB DESTINATION
It | Ardde- typo sumber/ description Quaatny Toe | | Amosmt ¢ uSD)
0010
INSTALLATION
100483 BV Pulsam, Mobile X-Ray it L0  PCE
NNAMES]  VarispLiPrise
NBoss BY Pylscs, rol. 2 1000 PCE
NMCAI3E Orthopacdic extzasion
NMCAIQ  Upgrado to HiBA entar LED
NMCAMZ  LCD touch svoen
NMCALZ6 LCD helght adjustment
NMCAS Upgrade from 500 1o 5.000 im,
| “Tusable Amount 0.00 Sub Tatal 12023720
Stmuio Sales Tux % Total Galis Tae
County Ssdés Tax %
City Sales Tox % Less Down Payneat Eavaleat
o Sales Fax % ‘Tutsl Amount of this Diimiee

Bill of landing and Fransport Nupber

12023720

AL

Form 642



Attachment B

Check
APR-103-2008 @7:47 FROM: TO: 19972288511 P.1
RPR-03-2008(WED) 11:27 NEH‘ PATIENT ACCOUNTS (FAX)907 228 8363 P. 002/004
oy - BnoR .
PeaceHealth = [[Sbank 00239987
Ketchikan General Hospital
3100 Tongass Avemue
Ketchikan, AX 99901
PAY Onis ‘Fandned Twonty Thsscand Toe Rsaitrod Uhirty= Sevcu and S0/100 Datiars
TO THE ORDER OF
3/27/08 | |g****220,237,30
PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS NA CO
BOX 10
NON-NEGOTIABLE —
239344 PRILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS NA CO CHECKDATE:  M/ZT/08  CHECKNUMBER: 23!
P H T T RAR e MmO DRSO RITPIE N ot ot shdidbias wAFS TG opond L R
cacekealth - g
Retchikan Genersl Fospinl 20346 CRER TR Mar/0d T 130 337.20
3100 Tongass Avenue
Ketchikan, AK 99501

Form 642



Ketehikan -
Attachment G 3! (g . O()( F
Denali Commission iﬁ- Q‘bf 8@6&

Quarterly Project Financial Report
Form 641(A)

Project Name: Digital Mammography Equipment Purchase
Agency: Ketchikan General Hospital / PeaceHealth Southeast Alaska Region
Reporting Period: January 1, 2008, to March 31, 2008

Grant No.: ASHNHA Grant No. 316-07F

Please include the following information:
(Use additional pages as necessary)

Budget Information:

1. The total project budget—Denali Commission and other funds combined: $455,400 (as
stated in the Application and as awarded by Denali Commission)
Upon completion of final bid and purchase order, the total project budget was reduced from
$455,400 to $423,000; and further reduced with the final invoice and payment to $421,500.

2. The total project expenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: $421,500. $9’l i / ‘;’go

D|C.
3. The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $227,700 (as stated '[;/_)( P 3

in the Application and as awarded by Denali Commission)

Upon completion of final bid and purchase order, the total project budget was reduced from

$455,400 to $423,000 thereby reducing the 50% share from Denali Commission from

$227,700 to $211,500; a difference of $16,200. Upon final invoicing, delivery and payment,

the total cost was further reduced to a total of $421,500, reducing the Denali Commission

50% share to $210,750. a)ag / s} . .

4. The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: $210,750

5. The percentage of expenditures to the total budget: 100%

6. Project Performance Analysis (Use PPA Form attached):

Please refer to Appendix A for copies of the final invoice (#3091258) and the check issued by
KGH (#00239141) for purchase of the Digital Mammography equipment. Please refer to

Attachment B for photographs of the installed and operational equipment and the Denali
Commission Plaque.

Department of Health and Social Services ¢)) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Attachment G

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction:

The new Digital Mammography machine was delivered in January 2008.

Staff training was held in January 2008.

The new Digital Mammography machine was fully operational February 2008.

The Denali Commission Funding Plaque was installed in the Mammography / Breast
Stereoscopic Room.

e The project is complete.

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services ) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: Digital Mammography Equipment
Agency: Ketchikan General Hospital / PeaceHealth Southeast Alaska Region

Reporting Period: January 1, 2008, through March 31, 2008

Grant No.: 316.07F

Purchase new «-D1gj1ta1;
Mammography Equipment

Totals: | $455,400 $421,500

April 14, 2008

_Karen Wolfred
Signature Date

Karen Wolfred, Project Officer

Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services ?3) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



02/13/2008 09:16

HOLOGIC®

Attachment G

Attachment A

Invoice and Check

KGH-MM Dept

- = Direct Radiography Corp.
= Fluoroscan

= Lorad

=R2

~o"BILL TO:

i
KETCHIKAN GENERAL HOSPITAL - '

(FAX) 9072288367

LO RAD A Hologic Company
: 36 Apple Ridge Road
* Danbury, CT 06810
x Tel: 203-790-1188
Fax: 203-743-3370

SHIP TO:

KETCHIKAN GENERAL HOSPITAL

P.00I

INVOICE

NUMBER

3091258

PAGE

DATE
16-JAN-08 Tof2

FURGHASE ORDER NUMBER
64236 S

PROJECT NUMBER

SALES ORDER NUMBE#
266362

3100 TONGASS AVE 3100 TONGASS AVE “CUSTOMER NUMBER | CURRENCY
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE " KETCHIKAN AK 99901 43585 UsD
KETEHIKAN AK 89901 ; , WAVGILL NURBER

0567964261 PILOT

“EUSTOMER CONTACT

TERMS DUE DATE : SALESPERSON
0-80-20 . 15-FEB-08 L Radis, M Kathleen ) -
SHIP DATE : SHIP VIA ,_ SHIPPING REFERENCE
16-JAN-08 ! DEFINED IN ORDER NO )
FREIGHT TERMS - REQUESTOR/DELIVERY CONFIRM TO7 TELEPHONE
CMP-00383:FIRST PORT 45,000.00 45,000.00
2 |SVDX-00400:SECURVIEW-DX 400 (STD/CLNT) ol 89,000.00 . . . 89,000.00
o .. SERIAL NUMBER - 298010881589 |- - et e
ta3 -7 fasy :HARD' LOCKKIT; SV-DX, STO/CLNT, BOM 7| - : : 0.00 0.00
|4 |rwr-oom2:ups, 1500 va, 120 v . 1 R 0.00 ! 0.00
|5 {ASY.01504:ASSEMBLY, IMAGECHECKER C, D v8.3.17! || 1 , 1 | 0.00 0.00
| 1 SERIAL NUMBER - D1969 ] ) ;
§  |MF1002U:HOL IC-D DONGLE, 8.X UNIVERSAL 1 o 0.00 : 0.00
SERIAL NUMBER - 17418 i . o
7 |ASY-00737:KIT, SELENIA LOCALIZATION o 1| - 1 2,500.00° 2,600.00
8  |MME00147:MA/SELENIA ACCESSORY CABINET | 1) 1 1,500.00 1.500.00
g SEL-00001:SELENIA MAMMOGRAPHY SYSTEM, DOM. 1 1 283,600.00 283,600.00
R O 28401082713 :
PRICING REFLECTS TRADE IN ;
SR 916964
10 |ASY-00711:KIT, INSTALLATION OF R2 CAD FOR ; 1 1 SN 0.00 _ 0.00
'SELENIA . . E . .
11 |SVRT-00700:SECURVIEW-RT 700 TECHMATE | 1 ' : 1 .0.00 0.00
SERIAL NUMBER - 49812070480 i
12 |ASY-01662:HARD LOCK KIT, SV-RT, STD/CLNT, DOM i 11 1 0.00 0.00
13 [MP301:PACKAGE ASSY, BULK DIGITAL PAD MP301 ' 1| 1 - 0.00 0.00
14 |MAN-00870:MAMMOPAD MARKETING PACKET 1. 1 0.00 0.00
o e e |
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS _____ RTOTA A P/HAND OTA
: 421,500.00 0.00 0.00 | 421,500.00

Lorad, a Hﬁlo ic Compan
REMIT TO: gpo aic ompany
’ P.0. Box 26808
New York, NY 10087-6808

. . FEDERAL ID: 04-2902449
CUSTOMER COPY

Department of Health and Social Services 4) Last Updated 9/29/03

Facilities Section



Attachment G

FEB-18-2008 18:53 FROM: TO: 1987226868511 P.1
02/13/2008 09:16 KGH-MM Dept {FAX) 9072288367 P. 002
] i ~® LORAD A Hologla Company , :
HOLOGIC | 38 Apple Ridge Raad : __.INVOICE
Direct ! Danb , CT 08810 . NUMBER
H e ol 20.700-1188 3091258
wlomd -2 - ... . -

PAGE

- | Fax: 203-743-3370.. ... .

2012

TYSHIPTO:

R . s SA'I-ES ORDEN NUMBER
KETCHIKAN GENERAL HDSPDJAL

-} 268362 -

s~ KETCHIKAN GENERAL HOSPITAL

" 3100 TONGABS AVE .3100 TONGASS AVE TBER cﬁnneucv
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE KETCHIKAN AK 89801 °““°§'§Ea’% usD
KETCHIKAN AK B88D1 : TN

: 057964251 PILOT
T [Terms TUE DATE - SALESPERSON CUGTOMERN GONTAGY
0-80-20 15-FES-08 Redis, M Kathlsen o
SHPDATE . | SHP VIA SHIPPING REFERENCE
16-JAN-08 - i DEFINED IN ORDER NO _ .
FREIGHT TERMS ' i REQUESTOR/DELIVERY CONFIRM T0/ TELEPHONE
Natal THANK YOU FOR YOUR GAIDER - WE APPREGIATE YOUR BUSINSGSI - A R BT : :
- PLEASE DIRECT INQUIRIES 7O BALES ADMINISTRATION AT THE ABovenumeer. |~ © .0 | 0“0 L 07l

AORAD, FIELD SER\HCE W)

[TACT.YOU.L

HREQTLY YO iy ‘AND |‘i~lsial.'|.;&h
b

usuvénv REQ or/zalob )

PREM!EH SITE- 12 MONTH WARHANTY
'~ Nota: .

b “""'\'"""DANBUHYSALESDEPARTMENTORDER‘"" ..}fuu.-.

Iz TR LRoatit
SPECIAL TNSTRUCTIONS =i v

oy e e

SHIP/HANDLING

421,500 00

0.00

N - ., l 1 - .
REMIT TO: Iétz‘r;d a Hologlo Company

P.O. Box 26808
Now Yark, NY 10087-6808

FEDERAL ID: 04-2902449

Department of Health and Social Services
Facilities Section

(%) Last Updated 9/29/03



Attachment G

FEB-18-200B 10:54 FROM: T0:198972288511 P.1

FEB-14-2008(THU)

g.;ﬁl‘mm%k

FGROTE SR Srrt
- 62087 "2

K'ﬁi}#‘ g 3
L T ANEWVORIGNY.1008T. 23
RATEiE e, ALFES: £
B e T ST

#00239LLi® RO L2459 2TRI524000034000
S —— SR R — e

PeaccHealth ) ] 421,500.00
Ketchikan General Hespital 2687784 CHECE DALED 1+421,500.00
3100 Tongasa Avenue

Ketchiknn, AK 93901

G0 TO HYTIP://WWW,PEACEHEALTH.ORG/INFQ/POLICY/ TO LEARN ABOUT THE DEFICIT REDUCTION ACT OF 2005.

Department of Health and Social Services 6) Last Updated 9/29/03

Facilities Section



Department of Health and Social Services
Facilities Section

Attachment G

Attachment B
Photographs

()

Last Updated 9/29/03



PortletC
2o~ 06

i Y-
Denali Commission Quarterly dhy C\.\TU/ - 9@&

Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Project Name: Barllelt - Physical Therapy Remodel

Agency: Barllett Regional Hospital

Reporting Period: January through March 2008

Grant No.: 316-07G Amount of Funds Requested: $63,924.10 %q%
D0

1.

pA o

What is the status of the project; include portions completed?

This project is 50% complete. Demolition of portions of the old hospital admitting and
radiology departments, which moved to the new addition, is complete. Construction
continues on the plumbing, electrical, and HVAC (heating, ventilation, air conditioning)
systems. Pictures show the significant progress of these systems above the ceiling. 100% of
the walls are framed with work progressing nicely on dry wall and taping. Flooring material
is on-site awaiting installation. Casework is being shipped. Ceilings are being installed. Door
hardware is being installed.

Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?

No, it’s slipping a bit. The project schedule has been adjusted to reflect delays for cabinet
completion. Also, other project work — Medical / Surgical patient room remodel — is slipping
for the same reason and due to a failure of some sub-flooring material.

Schedule

Complete PT addition (no remodel of existing PT at this time July 2008
Temporary move of PT in Chemo / Infusion space July 2008
Complete remodel of existing PT area Oct 2008
Move PT into remodeled / expanded area Nov 2008

. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?

Yes, project is on budget

Other comments/problems and solutions:

The PT Department remodel will take place in phases in order to keep the department
operational during construction. Once the adjoining Chemo/Infusion remodel is complete,
PT will occupy that area on a temporary basis and have access to the new PT exam rooms via
a temporary door between the units. At that time, the older area of PT will be remodeled and



Bartlett Regional Hospital - Chemo / Infusion Remodel
Denali Commission Quarterly Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

January through March 2008

joined to the addition. PT will then be moved back to the remodeled and expanded area and

the temporary access between PT and Chemo/Infusion removed and a permanent wall
installed.

The PT remodel/expansion is part of our hospital-wide remodel, Project 2005-Phase2.
Payments to Coogan Construction, the general contractor, include the PT remodel/expansion.
Reimbursement is based on percentage of the grant project completed and reimbursement
request made as a percentage of the grant award. Reimbursement for this reporting period is
$ 63,924.10 based on 50% project completion.

Form 642



Physical therapy remodel

Bartlett Regional Hospital
3" quarter report
Physical Therapy Remodel

April 11, 2008



Physical therapy remodel

Bartlett Regional Hospital
3™ quarter report
Physical Therapy Remodel

April 11, 2008



69'/88'162'6%
0¥'969'652$ 05°029'6L€$ 05'029'6LE$ |%0°0S ¥1'00S'2LG 2%
01'¥26'c9% %005 50'9£8°09.$ cl
00908'712$ Zl
05'G¥2'85.% L 80-1eN
01'+26'€9 %0 0% 12'111°125°c$ 99'011L'c0L‘L$ 0l 10-%8d
Z¥'59£'920°L$ 6 10-99(
61°609°16E°L$ ) 10-99Q
0£2.2'16L$ 18'88£'966'c$ L0°2L1°865$ ) 10-deg
9¢°69¢'€8/$ 9 /0-des
05'L18'vZ8% G /0-des
00°166'965$ 4 10-des
00" ¥8%'999% € ,0-doS
009L1°652$ Z ,0-des
00'005°20€$ | ,0-des
(ueboon 0y JWAJ)
quiiay [ejoL | pied ajeqlquisy o3 Juy piemy jofajeidwor aAeINWNg ) G002 loid 500z yooloid #| pus O
% uo paseg %
junowy| -owdy)

06'91£'G/S$
01'¥26'€9%
00°'L¥2'6€9%
0028¥'8.2°L$

(uona|dwos 108foud 90| 10} pieme Juelb Jo JuswasInquial %01 :xa) ‘199loid uoisnjuj/owayn ayj Jo paredwos abejuasiad 0y
Buipioooe pieme Juelb Jo sbejuadiad uo paseq S| Juswasinquisl pue joafoid Jable| siyy ulyym papnjoul si [gpowsal Adelsy] [eo1sAyd oyl
"109lo4d spm-[ejidsoy G/¢ Py 028 B ‘[epoway Go0z 199foid Jo ale sadioAu] :9)0N

uona|dwoy JYY [HUN SgelieAY Jy
BuiLioday [BUld 13UN PIBYYIM %01

Buipun4 jueis

}obpng 109lo1d €101

a)e( 01 sesuadx3y

[opowidy Adeiay] |edisAud - YHNHSY/UOISSIWLIOY i[eusq
lesdsoH jeuoibay pajeg




quf\m%nv\

SlL-oyH
Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request 4}& Qk(‘ S0 Y

Project Name: MRI Breast Dyn-Cad
Agency: Central Peninsula Hospital
Reporting Period: 1/1/2008 to 3/31/2008, 3rd Qtr.

Grant No.: 316-07 Amount of Funds Requested: $0.00 %@ \‘ 0Y\ OI

1. What is the status of the project; include portions completed?
The asset was approved for purchase by our capital. We selected a vendor, Invivo,
and have issued a purchase order for the equipment. The vendor is waiting on us to

approve shipment once our in-house preparations are complete.

All preinstall paperwork has been submitted to our IT department in preparation for
the receipt of the equipment.

2. Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?
This equipment purchase was initially waiting on a related project to upgrade our
MRI, which will improve its functionality. The project (although ready to
implement) is currently being delayed pending the arrival of our new Radiologist.
We expect the new Rad Physician would like to have input regarding the install,
however we still expect to complete the project by 6/30/2008.

3. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?
The current quote received from Invivo is $59,900 + shipping. Based on the quote
received from Invivo, we expect this project to be on budget. It is our plan to have
completed the purchase and installation by June 2008.

4. Other comments/problems and solutions:
None.

Form 642



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report
Form 641(A)

Project Name: MRI Breast Dyn-Cad

Agency: Central Peninsula Hospital

Reporting Period: 1/01/2008 to 3/31/2008, 3r° Quarter
Grant No.: ASHNHA Grant No. 316-07

Please include the following information:

Budget Information:

1. The total project budget—Denali Commission and other funds combined: $62,500.00
2. The total project expenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: $0.00
3. The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $31,250.00

4. The total expenditure of Denali Commission funds for the project as of the end of this
reporting period: $0.00

5. The percentage of expenditures to the total budget: 0%
6. Project Performance Analysis (Use PPA Form attached):

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction:

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services (1) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: MRI Breast 'Dyn-Cad
Agency: Central Peninsula Hospital

Reporting Period: 1/1/2008 to 3/31/2008, 3rd Quarter

Grant No.: 316-07

62,500.00 0.00

Totals:

UV

Signature

Jason Paret, Chief Financial Officer
Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services (2) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Aer-10-08 12:20 Fron- T-001 P.03  F-518

Attachment G | S ’.% ( é‘ d\
Denali Commission | BlLD 5:\"_]:

Quarterly Project Financial Report

Form 641(A) | st Q“\:V %@Og

Project Name: Surgical Suite Renovation

Agency: Sitka Community Hospital

Reporting Period: 01/01/08 to 03/31/08

Grant No.: ASHNHA Grant No. 316-071

Please include the following information:
(Use additional pages as necessary)

Budget Information:

1.

2.

3.

6.

The total project budget—Denali Commission and other funds combined: $284,774

‘ﬁ A

The total project expenditures as of the end of the most recent quarter: $232,065 s ! 20>
?Mo o3 —

The total amount of Denali Commission funds committed to the project: $142;387 Non D [l

The total expenditure of Denali Commjssion funds for the project as of the end of this EXPQV’C\&\WQ'S
reporting period: -$89;065:12 'Pd R Q?]Qbag

The percentage of expendirtures to the total budget: 81.49%

Project Performance Analysis (Use PPA Form attached):

Project Schedule:

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for design and construction:

The project is mostly complete. The remodeling of the two suites was completed in February.
See pictures. The Surgery Suites are back up and operational. A couple of issues came up as
they always do. I am still awaiting a few final invoices and our labor accounting so I can submit
the final funds request and close out the project. I will send more pictures with that report. The
open house went very well.

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services (1) ' Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



.+ Apr=10-08 12:30 From- T=-001 P.04 F-=518

4

Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: Surgical Suite Renovation
Apgency: Sitka Community Hospital
Reporting Period: 01/01/08 to 03/31/08

Grant No.: 316-071

o o il
vin - M)
i e

Equipment Purchased $232,065 $232,065 Done Received and paid

Ordered and or received but
Equipment Ordered $25,109 02/16/08 not paid
Refurbish Surgical Suites Completed but waiting for
And Contingency $27,600 2/1 6/0 final invoi

ERIA

Totals: | $284,774 $232,065

M W 04/10/08

Signature Date

Lee W. Bennett  CFO
Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services (2) Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



- Apr=10-08 12:29 From= T-001 P.0Z F-518

Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative and Funds Disbursement Request

Project Name: Surgical Suite Renovation
Agency: Sitka Community Hospital
Reporting Period: 01/01/08 to 03/31/08

Grant No.: 316-071 Amount of Funds Requested: $142.387

1. What is the status of the project; include portions completed?
We ended up needing a few more pieces of equipment which are all ordered and or
received. The actual rooms have been remolded (see pictures) and are functional.
Except for some final invoices and the additional equipment the project is essentially
complete. The open house went very well.

2. Is the project on schedule; if no, how will this be dealt with?

Yes, the Operating Rooms are up and functioning. Just awaiting a few smaller pieces
of equipment so the final accounting can be completed.

3. Is the project on budget; if not, how will this be dealt with?
May end up a rad over budget but will handle any additional cost from operations,

4. Other comments/problems and solutions:
None.

Form 642















